PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

November 28, 2011

5:00 p.m.

AGENDA

I.	ROLL CALL	
II.	PUBLIC FORU	<u>JM</u>
III.	PRESENTATI	ON: Proposed 2012 Monroe County Budget Scott M. Adair, Chief Financial Officer – Finance Department
IV.	APPROVAL O	F MINUTES: October 24, 2011
V.	NEW BUSINE	<u>SS</u> :
	11-0254 —	Amend Resolution 171 of 2011 to Increase the Amount of the Contract with Boris Shmigel M.D. for Sheriff Employees Medical Services – County Executive Maggie Brooks
	11-0255 -	Authorize a Contract with the Commission on Accreditation for Law Enforcement Agencies, Inc. for Services to Reaccredit the Monroe County Sheriff's Office – County Executive Maggie Brooks
	11-0256 -	Authorize a Contract with Good News Jail & Prison Ministry for Counseling and Programs for Inmates at the Monroe County Jail and Monroe Correctional Facility – County Executive Maggie Brooks
	11-0257 -	Acceptance of a Grant from the United States Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance, for the Office of the Sheriff and the Department of Public Safety, Office of Probation and Community Corrections, for the Bulletproof Vest Partnership Grant Program – County Executive Maggie Brooks
	11-0258 -	Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the 2011 Paul Coverdell Forensic Sciences Improvement Program (Monroe County Crime Lab) – County Executive Maggie Brooks
	11-0259 -	Authorize Intermunicipal Agreements with Ten Municipalities for the STOP-DWI Law Enforcement Program – County Executive Maggie Brooks
	11-0260 -	Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Governor's Traffic Safety Committee for the Community Traffic Safety Program – County Executive Maggie Brooks
	11-0261 -	Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the Stop Violence Against Women Program – County Executive Maggie Brooks
	11-0262 -	Acceptance of a Grant from the United States Department of Homeland Security, Federal Emergency Management Agency, for the Port Security Grant Program and Authorize a Contract with Monroe Community College – County Executive Maggie Brooks

11-0288 - Amend Resolution 207 of 2008 to Accept Additional Funding from the Rochester Institute of Technology for the Rochester Safe and Sound Initiative for Gang Intervention Services — Lead the Way Program and Authorize a Contract with Catholic Family Center for Rochester Safe and Sound Case Management Services — County Executive Maggie Brooks

VI. <u>OTHER MATTERS</u>

VII. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>:

The next Public Safety Committee meeting will be announced.